PY 2021 HOME ARP Allocation Plan Available for Review and Public Comment

The American Rescue Plan (ARP) provides \$5 billion to assist households who that meet the HOME ARP definition of homeless: at risk of homelessness; fleeing or attempting to flee domestic and/or dating violence, sexual assault, stalking or human trafficking; people at greatest risk of housing instability; other families requiring services or housing assistance to prevent homelessness; people at greatest risk of housing instability. These "qualifying populations" are defined in CPD Notice 21-10 Requirements for Use of Funds in the HOME ARP Program. This document is available at www.cityofmuncie.com (search HOME ARP.)

HOME ARP Funds were appropriated under Title II of Cranston-Gonzalez National Affordable Housing Act of 1990 – HOME Program Statute and allocated via HOME – Program Statue and allocated via HOME Program formula to jurisdictions that qualified for a HOME allocation in FY 2021. As a participating jurisdiction the City of Muncie (City) received \$1,858,590 in HOME-ARP funds.

Activities that may be undertaken with Home ARP funds and funding proposed for each eligible activity in the HOME ARP Allocation Plan (Plan) are as follows: :

168,999	9%		Case
			management
1,000,000	54%		
464,591	25%		TBRA admin, outreach and negotiation with owners.
125,000	0		
25,000	0.05	5%	
		5%	
75,000		15%	
1,858,590			

This notice provides the public an opportunity to examine and comment on the Plan. The Plan will be available for public examination at 8 AM on March 7, 2023 at:

Community Development Office, City Hall, 300 N. High, Muncie, IN www.cityofmuncie.com (search HOME ARP) Upon request, the Plan may be emailed or mailed to interested parties.

City will accept verbal and written comments on the Plan from 8 AM on March 7[,] 2023 through 4 PM on March 22, 2023.

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) persons with disabilities and or limited English proficiency needing special accommodation or translation services please phone or email Gretchen Cheesman at least 48 hours prior to the end of the comment period. Accommodations will be provided. Comments may be submitted by mail, email, or phone to:

Gretchen Cheesman, Director Community Development Department 300 N. High St., Muncie, IN 47305 765-747-4825 communitydev@cityofmuncie.com